

**Preliminary Opinion of Probable Cost  
Sports Complex Soccer Fields - City of Oelwein**

NO.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2010-C	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000
2	2010-D-1	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	9000.00	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,000
3	2010-E	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	500.00	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500
4	2010-999-C	FILL, PROVIDE AND PLACE	19500.00	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 195,000
5	4020-A-1	STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, HDPE DUAL WALL, 12" DIA.	360.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400
6	4030-B	PIPE APRON, CMP, 12" DIA.	1.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600
7	5010-E-1	WATER SERVICE PIPE, PE, 3/4" DIA.	530.00	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,540
8	5010-E-2	WATER SERVICE CURB STOP AND BOX	1.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500
9	5010-999-A	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500
10	5020-E	DRINKING FOUNTAIN	1.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500
11	6010-B	INTAKE, NYLOPLAST, 18" DIA.	4.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000
12	7030-E	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5" THICK	500.00	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500
13	7030-H-1	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 6.5" THICK	56.00	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920
14	7030-H-2	DRIVEWAY, GRANULAR	500.00	TON	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000
15	8940-E	SIGN, HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE PARKING, INSTALL	2.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500
16	9010-A	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	5.70	AC	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,650
17	9040-N-1	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	1500.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000
18	9040-N-2	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT	1500.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500
19	9040-N-3	SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	1500.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500
20	9040-O-2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	65.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950
21	11,020-A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000

<b>ESTIMATED CONTRACT AMOUNT</b>	\$	394,060
Construction Contingency (7.5%)	\$	29,555
Engineering Design, Construction Services, Project Administration	\$	44,000

**ESTIMATED PROJECT TOTAL** \$ 467,615

Dated: November 15, 2022